

MEETING POSTING & AGENDA

Town Clerk Stamp

TOWN OF LENOX

Pursuant to MGL Chapter 30A, § 18-25

All meeting notices and agenda must be filed and time stamped in the Town Clerk's Office and posted at least 48 hours prior to the meeting (excluding Saturdays, Sundays and Holidays)

Committee or Governing Body	Planning Board		
Day, Date and Time of Meeting	2:30 p.m., Thursday, Dec. 14, 2017		
Meeting Location and Address	Chestnut Lane, Lenox		
Signature of Chairman or Authorized Person	Pam Kueber	Date	Dec 12, 2014

AGENDA

Please list below the topics the chair reasonably anticipates will be discussed at the meeting

Site visit and discussion, deliberation and vote to sign certificate of performance:

In June 2016, the Planning Board endorsed a Form A for property on Chestnut Lane held by the Macalin Realty Trust. This endorsement was with a covenant for the restoration of the road. They have since restored the road, and require a certificate of performance from the Planning Board. At this site visit, the Planning Board will inspect the road to ensure it has been constructed in accordance with the covenant, and if it is agreed, vote to and then sign the certificate of performance at the conclusion of this site visit. Materials related to this project are on file with the Town Clerk at Town Hall, 6 Walker St., Lenox, and can be reviewed during scheduled business hours.